Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$35.00 RPTT

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 317 Page-0446



A.P.N. No.: 1002-102-12 R.P.T.T. \$0.00Exempt #5 Escrow No.: 79047 **Recording Requested By:** Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To:

TYSON CLAY NELSON and APRIL ANN NELSON

P O Box 406

Panaca, NV 89042

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DONALD BRUCE PRICE and DANIELLE PRICE, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to TYSON CLAY NELSON and APRIL ANN NELSON, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as follows:

Lots 44 and 45 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, according to the Official Subdivision Map recorded September 30, 1952 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, in Book A of Plats, page 63 as File No. 27842, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018: 002-102-12

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 31, 2018

Danield Bruso Price Harille Alla Danielle Price	
State of <u>NEVADA</u>) ss. County of <u>I,INCOLN</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 20th day of February DONALD BRUCE PRICE and DANIELLE PRICE	<u>2018</u> By:
Signature: Notary Public Don-Rita Rice Expiration Date: 5/7/20 DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Appt. Blophee May 7, 2020	

DOC # DV-153910

02/23/2018

02:15 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARA	ATION OF V	ALUE	FORM			Line	oln Co	unty - NV
 Assessor 	Parcel Number	er(s)				Leslie B	oucher	- Recorde
a) 002-10	02-12						1 1	Fee: \$ 35.00
b)						Recorded By		RPTT:
c)			7.1.1.1.	_		Book- 317	Page- 04	46
d)				_			\	
2. Type of F	Property:						\	\
	acant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res	FOR RECO	DRDER'S	ΩΡΤΙΩΝΙΔΙ	LISE O	NIV
. —	ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:	JIVEL O	Page		145
e) □ A		′ —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cordina:			\neg
· =	gricultural	-	Mobile Home	Notes:	J _			
	-	''' 🗀	Mobile Home				The second name of the second	_ \
i) 🔲 O	ther							1
2 Total Val	ua/Sala Briga	of Drana	ر واس	/ _	-	\		#00 000 00
	ue/Sale Price o	•	rty ily (value of Prop	ortu)		$\overline{}$		\$90,000.00
	Tax Value:	isule OI	ny (value of Fropi	- Lray (\-			\$90,000.00
	perty Transfer	Тау Пца		\ <u> </u>		-		\$0.00
	tion Claimed:	Tax Due		1	-			Ψ0.00
		otion per	NRS 375.090, S	ection #5		/		
		•	ion: Transfer from	76.	n and wife	/		
•						-		
5. Partial In	terest Percent	age beir	ng transferred: 10	00	%			
The und	ersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, u	nder penalty of	of perjury,	pursuant to)	
NRS 375.06	30 and NRS 37	'5.110, tl	nat the informatio	n provided is	correct to	the best of	their	
information	and belief, and	l can be	supported by do	cumentation if	called up	on to subst	antiate tl	ле
			ermore, the partie					
			of additional tax of Pursuant to NRS					ax
iointly and s	erest at 176 pe everally liable	for any :	additional amoun	5 375.030, line t owed	buyer an	a Seller Sit	all be	/
jonigiy aria a	everally habit	ior arry o	additional amoun	r owes.		j	H 40.	/ `
	11/2011	f	111 °			rTK 9	40,00	A
Signature /	CO//1/11.	4	MICE		Capacity	Grantor		
	ONALD BRUC	E PRIC	E	$\overline{}$	•		/	
-		. *		///				
		The same of the sa			_	_		
Signature =		IEL O.O.			Capacity	Grantee		
ı	YSON CLAY I	NELSON	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i					
SELI	LER (GRANTO	D) INE	OPMATION	BIIV	ED (CDA	NTEE) INF	ODMAT	ION
<u>VLL</u>		JIRED)	DIMINION	<u> 50 1</u>		EQUIRED		
Print Name:	•		RICE and	Print Name				d APRIL
	DANIELLE F		7	, ,,,,,	ANN NE			
Address:	P O BOx 52	3 /	/	Address:	P O Box			
City:	Panaca	/	/	City:	Panaca			
State: NV		Zip:	89042	State: NV		Zip:	89042	
1								
COMPANY			NG RECORDING			or buyer)		
Print Name:				_ Escrow #:	79047			
Address:	P.O. Box 51	8, 328 N	lain Street				00015	
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043	